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Colorado Department of Education 
Early Childhood Councils Program 

201 E Colfax Avenue 
Denver, CO 80203 

 
Sharon Triolo-Moloney, Assistant Director, Early Childhood Initiatives 
303.866.6781 triolo-moloney_s@cde.state.co.us 
 
Joyce Johnson, Early Childhood Councils Grant Manager 
303.866.6606 johnson_johnson@cde.state.co.us 
 
Meg Franko, Early Childhood Councils Evaluator 
303.866.6536 frank0_m@cde.state.co.us 
 
Jo Koehn, Expanding Quality in Infant Toddler Care Initiative 
303.866.6706 koehn_j@cde.state.co.us 
 
Sondra Ranum, Expanding Quality in Infant Toddler Care Initiative 
303.866.3903 ranum_s@cde.state.co.us 
 
Wendy Watson, Technical Assistance Coordinator 
303.866.5939 wendy.watson@state.co.us 
 
Scott Raun, Early Childhood Systems Manager 
303.866.6023 scott.raun@state.co.us 
 
Juanita Kirkpatrick, Expanding Quality for Infants & Toddlers Initiative  
Program Assistant 
303.866.6629 kirkpatrick_j@cde.state.co.us 
 
Tracy Sperry, Early Childhood Councils  
Program Assistant 
303.866.6751 sperry_t@cde.state.co.us 
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Adams County 

Early Childhood Partnership of Adams 
County (ECPAC) 
Elizabeth Groginsky 
12200 Pecos 
Westminster, CO 80234 
Phone: 303.453.8503 
Email: egroginsky@co.adams.co.us 
Website: ecpac.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Adams County Foundation 
12200 Pecos 
Westminster, CO 80234 
Phone: 303.654.6222 
Email: cmannato@acfco.org 

 
Arapahoe County  

 
Arapahoe County Early Childhood Council 
(ACECC) 
Gretchen Davidson 
6860 S Yosemite Court, Suite 2000 
Centennial, CO 80112 
Phone: 303.991.2200 
Email: Gretchen@acecc.org 
Website: acecc.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Arapahoe County Early 
Childhood Council, Inc. 
6860 S Yosemite Court, Suite 2000 
Centennial, CO 80112 
Phone: 303.991.2220 
Email: Gretchen@acecc.org 

 

Bent, Otero and Crowley Counties 
 
Judy Rusher 
315 E Sixth Street 
Ordway, CO 81063 
Phone: 719.267.3640 
Email: judyarusher@hotmail.com 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Kids Campus 
315 E Sixth Street 
Ordway, CO 81063 
Phone: 719.267.3640 
Email: judyarusher@hotmail.com 

 
Broomfield County Early  

Childhood Council 

Pamela Piekarski 
2294 Dogwood Drive 
Erie, CO 80516 
Phone: 720.363.1913 
Email: pamela@pie2consulting.com 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Broomfield Department of 
Health & Human Services 
6 Garden Center 
Broomfield, CO 80020 
Phone: 720.887.2246 
Email: lconnelly@broomfield.org 
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Boulder County 

Early Childhood Council of Boulder 
County 
Danielle Butler 
2160 Spruce Street 
Boulder, CO 80302 
Phone: 303.441.1913 
Email: butlerd@bouldercolorado.gov 
Website: earlychildhoodbouldercounty.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: City of Boulder 
2160 Spruce Street 
Boulder, CO 80302 
Phone: 303.441.1913 
Email: butlerd@bouldercolorado.gov 

 
Chaffee County  

Chaffee County Early Childhood Council 
Janine Pryor 
516 Teller Street 
Salida, CO 81201 
Phone: 719.530.5374 
Email: jpryor@ccecc.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Salida Regional Library 
Jeff Donlan 
405 E Street 
Salida, CO 81201 
Phone: 719.539.4826 
Email: jdonlan@salidalibrary.org 

 

Delta, Montrose, Ouray & San 
Miguel Counties 

Bright Futures 
Cathy James 
PO Box 4216 
Telluride, CO 81435 
Phone: 970.728.5613 
Email: cathy@brightfuturesforchildren.org 
Website: brightfuturesforchldren.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Bright Futures 
PO Box 4216 
Telluride, CO 81435 
Phone: 970.728.5613 
Email: cathy@brightfuturesforchildren.org 

 
City and County of Denver 

Denver Early Childhood Council 
Emily Bustos 
Denver Public Schools 
1330 Fox Street, 3rd Floor 
Denver, CO 80204 
Phone: 720.423.8070 
Email: emily@denverearlychildhood.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Mile High United Way 
Kevin Coffey 
2505 18th Street 
Denver, CO 80211 
Phone: 303.561.2342 
Email: kevin.coffey@unitedwaydenver. org 
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Douglas County  

Douglas County Early Childhood Council 
Sandy Gregory 
8200 East Park Meadows Drive 
Suite #204 
Lone Tree, CO 80124 
Phone: 303.387.0804 
Email: sandra.gregory@dcsdk12.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Douglas County School  
District Re.1 
620 Wilcox Street 
Castle Rock, CO 80104 
Phone: 303.387.0804 
Email: jeanette.prock@dcsdk12.org 

 
Eagle, Lake, Garfield & Pitkin 

Counties 

Rural Resort Region Early Childhood 
Councils-Western Division 
Anne Fitzpatrick 
215 N Garmisch 
Aspen, CO 81611 
Phone: 970.319.4914 
Email: rrrecc@comcast.net 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: City of Aspen Kids First 
Shirley Ritter 
215 N Garmisch 
Aspen, CO 81611 
Phone: 970.920.5370 
Email: shirleyr@ci.aspen.co.us 

Elbert County  

Elbert County Early Childhood Council 
Cathryn Reiber 
PO Box 2262 
Elizabeth, CO 80107 
Phone: 303.955.1596 
Email: elbertearly@comcast.net 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Elizabeth C-1 School  
District 
Ron Patera 
PO Box 610 
Elizabeth, CO 80107 
Phone: 303.646.1835 
Email: rpatera@esdk12.org 

 
El Paso County 

Alliance for Kids 
Kris Ingram 
2340 Robinson Street 
Colorado Springs, CO 80904 
Phone: 719.634.8045 
Email: kris@allianceforkids.org 
Website: allianceforkids.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Joint Initiatives for Youth 
& Families 
Kathy Moan 
2340 Robinson Street 
Colorado Springs, CO 80904 
Phone: 719.630.0927 
Email: kathy@jointinitiatives.org 
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Fremont County 

ECHO & Family Center Early Childhood 
Council  
Pamela Walker 
Canon City Schools 
101 N 14th Street 
Canon City, CO 81212 
Phone: 719.276.5719 
Email: walkerp@canoncityschools.org 
Website: echofamilycenter.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Fremont County School 
District #1 
Debra Stender 
101 N 14th Street 
Canon City, CO 81212 
Phone: 719.276.5709 
Email: stended@canoncityschools.org 

 
Gunnison & Hinsdale Counties 

Early Childhood Council of Gunnison & 
Hinsdale Counties 
Joan Grant 
Gunnison Department of Human Services 
225 N. Pine 
Gunnison, CO 81230 
Phone: 970.641.7978 
Email: joaniegrant@gmail.com 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Gunnison Department of  
Human Services 
225 N. Pine 
Gunnison, CO 81230 
Email: jane.wyman@state.co.us 

 

Jefferson, Clear Creek &  
Gilpin Counties 

Triad Early Childhood Council 
Pat Bolton 
13300 W 6th Avenue Box 22B 
Lakewood, CO 80228-1255 
Phone: 303.914.6527 
Email: pat.bolton@rrcc.edu 
             kris.robledo@rrcc.edu 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Red Rocks Community  
College 
13300 W 6th Avenue Box 22B 
Lakewood, CO 80228-1255 
Phone: 303.914.6527 
Email: pat.bolton@rrcc.edu 

 
Kit Carson, Washington & 

Yuma Counties 

Early Childhood Council of Yuma,  
Washington, and Kit Carson Counties 
Stacy Ricker 
204 S Main Street 
Yuma, CO 80759 
Phone: 970.848.3867 
Email: stacy@rcrcenter.info 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Rural Communities  
Resource Center 
PO Box 284 
Yuma, CO 80759 
Email: stacy@rcrcenter.info 

 



7  

Las Animas & Huerfano Counties 

HuLA Early Childhood Council 
Judy Kile 
1225 Rosita Avenue 
Trinidad, CO 81082 
Phone: 719.845.0568 
Email: jkile@sccog.net 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: South Central Council of 
Governments (SCCOG) 
1225 Rosita Avenue 
Trinidad, CO 81082 
Phone: 719.845.0568 
Email: dhartman@sccog.net 

 
La Plata County 

Early Childhood Council of La Plata 
County 
Tamara Volz 
PO Box 259 
Durango, CO 81302 
Phone: 970.247.5960 Ext. 22 
Email: tamarav@tchs4c.org 
Website: http://
www.earlychildhoodprograms.org/html/
ec_council.html 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Durango 4-C Council, Inc. 
PO Box 259 
Durango, CO 81302 
Phone: 970.247.5960 Ext. 22 
Email: tamarav@tchs4c.org 

 

Larimer County 

Early Childhood Council of Larimer 
County 
Bev Thurber 
1730 South College Avenue, Suite 200 
Fort Collins, CO 80525 
Phone: 970.377.3388 
Email: thurber@frii.com 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Early Childhood Council of 
Larimer County 
3000 South College Avenue, Suite 206 
Fort Collins, CO 80525 
Phone: 970.377.3388 
Email: thurber@frii.com 

 
Logan, Phillips & Sedgwick 

Counties 

Early Childhood Council of Logan, Phil-
lips, and Sedgwick Counties 
Kathy Reinhardt 
PO Box 802 
Sterling, CO 80751 
Phone: 970.526.2440 
Email: ecclps@yahoo.com 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Early Childhood Council 
PO Box 802 
Sterling, CO 80751 
Phone: 970.526.2440 
Email: ecclps@yahoo.com 
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Mesa County  

Mesa County Partnership for Children & 
Families 
Holly Jacobson 
1129 Colorado Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
Phone: 970.244.3838 
Email: hollyj@htop.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor:  Hilltop Community  
Resources 
1129 Colorado Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
Phone: 970.244.3838 
Email: hollyj@htop.org 

 
Moffat & Rio Blanco Counties 

Early Childhood Council of Moffat & Rio 
Blanco Counties 
Barbara West 
Moffat County Department of Social  
Services 
Craig, CO 81625 
Phone: 970.824.8282 
Email: barbara.west@state.co.us 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Moffat County Department 
of Social Services 
595 Breeze Street 
Craig, CO 81625 
Phone: 970.824.8282 
Email: mindy.curtis@state.co.us 

 

Montezuma & Dolores Counties 

Montelores Early Childhood Council 
Donna Wiese 
PO Box 56 
Mesa Verde, CO 81330 
Phone: 970.529.4487 
Email: donna1wiese@yahoo.com 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: The Pinon Project Family  
Resource Center 
PO Box 1510 
Cortez, CO 81321 
Phone: 970.564.1195 Ext. 25 
Email: pinon@frontier.net 
 

Morgan County  

Morgan County Early Childhood Council 
Cheryl Sanchez 
324 East Railroad Avenue, Suite 300B 
Fort Morgan, CO 80701 
Phone: 970.867.6200 
Email: csanchez7@qwestoffice.net 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Morgan County Early 
Childhood Council 
324 E Railroad Avenue, Suite 300B 
Fort Morgan, CO 80701 
Phone: 970.867.6200 
Email: csanchez7@qwestoffice.net 
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Prowers County  

Roots & Wings for Children: Prowers 
County Early Childhood Council 
Courtney Holt 
PO Box 1157 
Lamar, CO 81052 
Phone: 719.336.1200 
Email: cholt@prowerscounty.net 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Prowers County Depart-
ment of Social Services 
PO Box 1157 
Lamar, CO 81052 
Phone: 719.336.1200 
Email: cholt@prowerscounty.net 

 
Pueblo County  

Pueblo Early Childhood County 
Cindy Bernal 
900 W Orman Avenue CA211 
Pueblo, CO 81004 
Phone: 719.549.3272 
Email: cindy.bernal@pueblocc.edu 
Website: pueblocc.edu/
CommunityOutreach/ChildrenFirst/
Pueblo+Early+Childhood+Council.htm 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Pueblo Community College 
900 W Orman Avenue CA211 
Pueblo, CO 81004 
Phone: 719.549.3272 
Email: cindy.bernal@pueblocc.edu 

 

Routt County 

Stephanie Howle 
Box 772790 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
Phone: 970.870.5270 
Email: showle@co.routt.co.us 
Website:  
firstimpressionsofrouttcounty.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Routt County 
Box 772790 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
Phone: 970.870.5270 
Email: showle@co.routt.co.us 

 
Summit & Grand Counties 

Rural Resort Region Early Childhood 
Councils-Northeast Division 
Lucinda Burns 
Early Childhood Options 
PO Box 3355 
Dillon, CO 80435 
Phone: 970.513.1170 Ext. 307 
Email: lucinda@earlychildhoodoptions.org 
 
TBD 
Grand Beginnings 
PO Box 782 
Granby, CO 80446 
Phone: 970.531.3134 
Email: director@grandbeginnings.org 
Website: grandbeginnings.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Early Childhood Options 
PO Box 3355 
Dillon, CO 80435 
Phone: 970.513.1170 Ext. 307 
Email: lucinda@earlychildhoodoptions.org 
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San Luis Valley: Alamosa,  
Conejos, Costilla, Mineral, Rio 
Grande & Saguache Counties 

Early Childhood Council of the San Luis 
Valley 
Sherri Valdez 
609 Main Street, Box 7 
Alamosa, CO 81101 
Phone: 719.587.5365 
Email: svaldez@valleykidscare.org 
Website: ValleyKidsCare.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Early Childhood Council of 
the San Luis Valley 
609 Main Street, Box 7 
Alamosa, CO 81101 
Phone: 719.587.5365 
Email: svaldez@valleykidscare.org 

 
Teller/Park Counties  

Teller/Park Early Childhood Council 
Michele Solecki 
450 Bridle Drive 
Woodland Park, CO 80863 
Phone: 719.440.2557 
Email: micheletpecc@yahoo.com 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Community Partnership 
Family Resource Center 
11115 US Highway 24 
Divide, CO 80814 
Phone: 719.686.0705 
Diana-cpfrc@qwestoffice.net 
www.communitypartnershipfamilyresourc
ecenter.org 

Weld County 

Promises for Children 
Sheila Watson & Jildi Gentry-Chacon 
United Way of Weld County 
814 9th Street, PO Box 1944 
Greeley, CO 80632 
Phone: 970.353.4300 Ext. 121 
Email: sheila@unitedway-weld.org 
              jildi@unitedway-weld.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: United Way of Weld 
County 
Wendy Kang 
814 9th Street, PO Box 1944 
Greeley, CO 80632 
Phone: 970.353.4300 Ext. 104 
Email: wendyk@unitedway-weld.org 


